GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO -932
ANSWERED ON - 14/12/2022

RESERVATION TO DISABLED IN OBC CATEGORY

032. # SHRTI RAM CHANDER JANGRA
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the annual budget of the National Backward Classes Finance and Development
Corporation, the State-wise details of the amount given to the Corporation during the last
three years; and

(b) the percentage position of reservation in class (a), (b), (¢) and (d) given to Backward
Classes in different States and the status of reservation to Backward Classes with respect
to the persons with disability in class A and B jobs?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(a) The annual budget/target of the National Backward Classes Finance & Development
Corporation (NBCFDC) is as under:-

Year Annual Budget/Targets
(Rs. in crore)
2019-20 620.00
2020-21 470.00
2021-22 472.00

The State- wise details of the amount given to the Channel Partners of the Corporation during the

last three years is annexed at Annexure-A

(b) The services under the State Governments, come under the List IT of the Seventh Schedule
i.e. State List of the Constitution. The information regarding the reservation given to OBCs by
the State Governments is not centrally maintained. Reservation to OBC is not related to

reservation with disability.
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Annexure-A

National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation

Statement showing State-wise/UT- wise Disbursement during last three years

SI. No [Name of State/UTs/PSBs 2019-2020 2020-21 2021-22
1. STATES Financial Financial Financial
(Amt. released)] (Amt. released) (Amt. released)
{Rs./Lakh) {Rs./Lakh) {Rs./Lakh)
1 |Andhra Pradesh 151.65 35.32 1084.82
2 |Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00
3 |Assam 1209.77 156.01 18.94
4  [Bihar 27010 68.75 105.86
5  [Chattisgarh 1391.78 474.80 1072.06
6 |Goa 130.00 50.00 40.00
7  |Gujarat 2745.64 2931.71 2542 67
8 [Haryana 1071.90 431.96 782.20
9 [Himachal Pradesh 519.45 313.73 465.29
10 [ammu & Kashmir 604.06 604.97 671.78
11 |Jharkhand 415.99 48.19 10.67
12  |Kamataka 1584.20 148.21 212.13
13  [Kerala 22278.07 16234.72 19586.00
14  [Madhya Pradesh 6179.58 3725.95 2660.97
15  [Maharashtra 228.02 38.10 404.74
16 |Manipur 3.26 5.50 0.40
17  |Meghalaya 0.00 0.17 0.00
18  {Mizoram 0.00 1.50 0.00
19 [Nagaland 0.00 0.00 1.69
20 [Odisha 221.07 52.99 44 54
21  [Punjab 15634.97 1869.38 2522.52
22 |Rajasthan 3039.21 1413.91 1613.54
23  |Sikkim 200.00 0.14 21.60
24  [TamilNadu 8986.75 10823.28 8337.08
25 [Telangana 71.98 2453.08 66.93
26 [Tripura 800.00 1016.37 987.73
27  |Uttar Pradesh 5972.18 3590.02 3747.53
28 |Uttrakhand 165.87 25.81 86.32
29 [West Bengal 616.84 12.15 17.69
Sub Total States ( 1 to 29) 60392.34 46526.72 47105.70
l. UTs
30 |A&N islands 2.33 0.00 0.00
31 [Chandigarh 0.00 1.30 0.16
32 |D&N Haveli 0.00 0.00 4.59
33 |Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 INCT of Delhi 1.95 138.39 22.46
35 |Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00
36 [|Puduchery 21.06 417 4.53
Sub Total (30 to 36) 25.34 143.86 31.74
Total {ltoll) 60417.68 46670.58 47137.44
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